AMENDMENTS TO LB472

Introduced by Health and Human Services.

1	1. Strike original section 5 and insert the following new section:
2	Sec. 5. (1) The Medicaid Redesign Task Force is created.
3	(2) The task force shall consist of eleven voting members,
4	<u>including:</u>
5	<u>(a) The Governor or his or her designee;</u>
6	<u>(b) The chief executive officer of the Department of Health and</u>
7	Human Services;
8	(c) The Director of Medicaid and Long-Term Care of the Division of
9	Medicaid and Long-Term Care of the department;
10	(d) The Director of Public Health of the Division of Public Health
11	<u>of the department;</u>
12	<u>(e) The Director of Behavioral Health of the Division of Behavioral</u>
13	<u>Health of the department;</u>
14	(f) The Director of Insurance; and
15	<u>(g) Five persons, appointed by the Governor, with expertise in</u>
16	health care delivery, health insurance, health care workforce, health
17	education, and health care consumer advocacy who shall each serve a term
18	<u>of three years and may be reappointed.</u>
19	(3) The chairperson of the Appropriations Committee of the
20	Legislature, the chairperson of the Banking, Commerce and Insurance
21	Committee of the Legislature, the chairperson of the Health and Human
22	Services Committee of the Legislature, the chairperson of the Executive
23	Board of the Legislative Council, and a member of the Health and Human
24	Services Committee of the Legislature appointed by the chairperson of the
25	committee shall be ex officio nonvoting members of the task force.

-1-